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	 	 Turn left onto S 21st St	 0.4

0.0	 	 Continue onto WA-509 N	 0.4

2.6	 	 Stay on WA-509 N, use large shoulder	 3.0

0.4	 	 CS @ Alexander Way	 3.3

0.2	 	 CS on WA-509, use shoulder	 3.5

0.8	 	 END OF POLICE ESCORT	 4.3

0.0	 	 CS @ Taylor Way	 4.3

0.2	 	 CS on Marine View Dr	 4.5

1.6	 	 CS @ Norpoint Way	 6.1

3.3	 	 CS @ Slayden Rd	 9.4

0.1	 	 Continue onto East Side Dr	 9.5

2.3	 	 CS @ Dash Piont Park Rd	 11.9

0.6	 	 CS @ 51st Ave	 12.4

0.9	 	 Keep right to stay on SW Dash Point Rd	 13.3

0.6	 	 Turn right SW Dash Point Rd	 13.9

1.0	 	 Turn left to stay on SW Dash Point Rd	 14.9

0.2	 	 CS @ 312th St	 15.1

2.7	 	 Sharp left onto Redondo Way S	 17.8

1.0	 	 WATER / REST STOP: REDONDO	 18.8

0.1	 	 Turn right onto Redondo Beach Dr S	 18.9

0.1	 	 Turn right onto S 281st St	 19.0

0.1	 	 Slight left onto 10th Ave S	 19.1

0.0	 	 Turn left onto 10th Ave S	 19.2

0.3	 	 Continue onto Marine View Dr S	 19.4

0.3	 	 Slight right onto S 272nd St	 19.8

0.3	 	 Turn left onto 16th Ave S	 20.0

0.5	 	 Turn left onto SW Shorebrook Dr	 28.0

0.1	 	 Turn right onto 12th Ave SW	 28.2

0.1	 	 Slight left onto SW 175th Pl	 28.2

0.1	 	 Continue onto 13th Ave SW	 28.3

0.2	 	 Continue onto SW 172nd St	 28.6

0.1	 	 Turn left onto Sylvester Rd SW	 28.7

0.4	 	 Veer right onto SW 172nd St	 29.0

1.0	 	 SW 172nd St turns right and becomes 	 30.0 
		  Maplewild Ave SW

1.2	 	 Continue onto SW 156th St	 31.3

0.2	 	� SW 156th St turns slightly left	 31.4 
and becomes Maplewild Ave SW

0.3	 	 Continue onto SW 152nd St	 31.7

0.8	 	 CS @ Ambaum Blvd	 32.5

0.2	 	 WATER / REST STOP: BURIEN	 32.7

0.1	 	 Turn left onto 4th Ave SW	 32.8

0.2	 	 CS @ 148th St	 33.0

0.3	 	 CS @ 143rd St	 33.3

0.4	 	 CS @ 136th St	 33.8

0.5	 	 CS @ 128th St	 34.3

0.7	 	 Merg left use left turn lane	 35.0

0.1	 	 Turn left onto SW 116th St	 35.0

0.4	 	 CS @ 10th Ave	 35.4

0.4	 	 CS @ 16th Ave	 35.8

0.5	 	 Turn right 26th Ave SW	 36.3

0.2	 	 CS @ 112th St	 36.5

0.4	 	 Turn left onto SW 106th St	 36.9

0.5	 	 CS @ 35th Ave	 37.4

0.6 	 	 Turn right onto Marine View Dr SW	 37.9

0.7	 	 Continue onto 45th Ave SW	 38.6

0.2	 	 Turn left onto SW Wildwood Pl	 38.9

0.1	 	 Slight right onto Fauntleroy Way SW	 39.0

1.0	 	 Turn left onto 47th Ave SW	 40.0

0.2	 	 Turn left onto Lincoln Park Way SW	 40.2

0.2	 	 Turn right onto Beach Dr SW	 40.4

2.5	 	 Turn left to stay on Beach Dr SW	 42.9

0.3	 	 Continue onto Alki Ave SW	 43.2

0.4	 	 Continue straight to stay on Alki Ave SW	 43.6

1.8	 	 Continue onto Harbor Ave SW	 45.4

0.1	 	 WATER / REST STOP: MARSHALL RESERVE PARK	 45.5

1.7	 	 Left turn @ 30th Ave use left turn lane and cross walk	 47.2

0.0	 	 Enter Alki Trail here	 47.2

0.4	 	 Veer left to stay on Alki Trail	 47.6

0.1	 	 Turn right to stay on Alki Trail	 47.7

0.0	 	 Turn left to stay on Alki Trail	 47.7

0.7	 	 Merge left, use left turn lane	 20.7

0.1	 	 Turn left onto Woodmont Dr S	 20.7

0.6	 	 Veer right onto Marine View Dr S	 21.4

1.1	 	 CS @ 251st St	 22.4

0.5	 	 CS 242nd St	 23.0

0.9	 	 Turn left to stay on Marine View Dr	 S 23.8

0.1	 	 Turn left onto S 227th St	 23.9

0.1	 	 Turn right onto 7th Ave S	 24.0

0.6	 	 Continue onto S 218th St	 24.6

0.1	 	 Turn left onto Marine View Dr S	 24.6

0.1	 	 Continue onto S 216th St/509	 24.7

0.4	 	 Continue onto 1st Avenue South/509	 25.1

0.2	 	 Turn left onto SW 211th St	 25.4

0.1	 	 Continue onto Marine View Dr SW	 25.4

2.2	 	 CS @ Riviera Pl	 27.6
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RIDE STARTS:
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7:30 A.M.
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0.0	 	 Turn right to stay on Alki Trail	 47.7

0.0	 	 Turn left to stay on Alki Trail	 47.8

0.5	 	 Turn right to stay on Alki Trail	 48.3

0.1	 	 Turn right to stay on Alki Trail	 48.4

0.2	 	 CS on Alki Trail	 48.6

0.6	 	 From bike trail/sidewalk cross intersection 	 49.1 
		  and S Hanford, turn left

1.1	 	 Keep right to stay on Elliott Bay Trail	 50.2

0.5	 	 Elliott Bay Trail turns right and becomes S King St	 50.8

0.0	 	 Turn left onto Alaskan Way S	 50.8

0.2	 	 Turn right onto Yesler Way	 51.0

0.0	 	 Turn left onto Western Ave	 51.1

1.8	 	 Turn right onto 3rd Ave W	 52.8

0.1	 	� Sharp left onto W Thomas Street Overpass/	 52.9 
W Thomas Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Overpass

0.0	 	 Slight right onto 4th Ave N/	 58.5 
		  Cheshiahud Lake Union Loop

0.2	 	 Turn right onto N 34th St	 58.7

0.3	 	 Turn right onto Stone Way N	 59.1

0.0	 	 Slight left onto N Northlake Way	 59.1

0.2	 	 Turn right onto N Northlake Pl	 59.3

	 	 FINISH: GAS WORKS PARK	 59.5

0.2	 	 Turn left onto Elliott Bay Trail	 53.2

1.4	 	 Slight left to stay on Elliott Bay Trail	 54.5

0.8	 	 Turn right onto 20th Ave W	 55.3

0.6	 	 Continue onto Gilman Ave W	 55.9

0.4	 	 Turn right onto W Emerson Pl	 56.3

0.1	 	 Turn right onto Emerson Street Bike Trail/	 56.5 
		  S Ship Canal Trail

0.3	 	 Continue onto South Ship Canal Trail	 56.7

1.5	 	 Slight left to stay on South Ship Canal Trail	 58.2

0.2	 	 Slight right toward Access Roadway/	 58.4 
		  Cheshiahud Lake Union Loop

0.1	 	 Turn right onto Access Roadway/	 58.5 
		  Cheshiahud Lake Union Loop

0.0	 	 Turn right onto Cheshiahud Lake Union Loop/	 58.5 
		  Westlake Ave N
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THANKS TO OUR ANCHOR SPONSOR:


